

Steve Porter
Chief Executive Officer
Piedmont Fayette Hospital and
Corporate Senior Vice President for Piedmont Healthcare

Steve Porter serves as the chief executive officer of Piedmont Fayette Hospital and Corporate Senior Vice President for Piedmont Healthcare.

He joined Piedmont Fayette in June 2019.

Under Porter's leadership, Piedmont Fayette continues to expand services, particularly in cardiology, oncology, neurology, stroke care and surgical services. The hospital, one of the largest employers in Fayette County, continues to be an economic driver and a partner to area businesses, the school system, and emergency services.

Since joining Piedmont, Porter has been leading or participating in many systemwide business development, joint ventures and integration efforts. He has oversight and accountability for expanding Behavioral Health services systemwide and also works with colleagues and our rehabilitation partner, Encompass Health, to expand service offerings across Georgia. Porter also coordinates Piedmont's Anesthesia and ambulatory Surgery Center strategies across the system.

Prior to joining Piedmont, Porter served as CEO of Roper Hospital, Roper St. Francis Hospital in Charleston, S.C. and has more than 25 years of healthcare experience.

Porter is a board member of the Fayette Chamber of Commerce and a board member of Bloom.

He is a graduate of James Madison University and has his Master of Health Administration from the Medical College of Virginia. Steve and his wife, Julie, have two children.

Piedmont Fayette has earned numerous awards and accolades since its inception. Most recently, the hospital has been named to the Fortune/IBM Watson Health 100 Top Hospitals List in 2021 and was named one of the Best Maternity Hospitals by Newsweek in 2020.